
STOP SHEET 0031_1-07_AM

PRINTED 08/10/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 01-07

SCHOOL JIM ALLEN ELEM

ROUTE 0031_1-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 908 MUSCOGEE RD (17609) 06:33am 2

02 MUSCOGEE RD & HICKS ST (20087141319371) 06:33am 3

03 MUSCOGEE RD & HIXON CT 06:34am 1

04 1026 MUSCOGEE RD 06:36am 1

05 1052 MUSCOGEE RD 06:36am 2

06 MUSCOGEE RD & RITTENBERRY RD 06:37am 2

07 1124 MUSCOGEE RD 06:37am 1

08 1140 MUSCOGEE RD 06:37am 2

09 120 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:40am 2

10 260 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:40am 3

11 ANNIE BELL DR & EARL GENE RD (17864) 06:43am 7

12 1120 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:45am 1

13 1122 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:45am 3

14 1455 RIVER ANNEX RD 06:46am 4

15 RIVER ANNEX RD & DARBY RD (17854) 06:47am 1

16 1096 RIVER ANNEX RD 06:48am 2

17 871 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:52am 3

18 801 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:52am 1

19 651 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:53am 1

20 121 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:55am 4

21 11 JACKS BRANCH RD 06:55am 1

22 1780 MUSCOGEE RD 06:58am 1

23 2510 MUSCOGEE RD (3) 07:00am 4

24 1575 MUSCOGEE RD (2008721653151) 07:04am 7

25 1425 MUSCOGEE RD (2008721654371) 07:05am 0

26 MUSCOGEE RD & KITTRELL ST (200872164071) 07:07am

JIM ALLEN ELEM 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_1-07_PM

PRINTED 08/10/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 01-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_1-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:00pm

02 908 MUSCOGEE RD (21268) 2:19pm 2

03 MUSCOGEE RD & HICKS ST 2:19pm 3

04 MUSCOGEE RD & HIXON CT 2:20pm 1

05 1026 MUSCOGEE RD (21258) 2:22pm 1

06 1052 MUSCOGEE RD (21234) 2:22pm 2

07 MUSCOGEE RD & RITTENBERRY RD 2:22pm 2

08 1124 MUSCOGEE RD 2:23pm 1

09 1140 MUSCOGEE RD 2:23pm 2

10 120 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:25pm 2

11 260 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:26pm 3

12 ANNIE BELL DR & EARL GENE RD 2:29pm 7

13 1120 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:31pm 1

14 1122 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:31pm 3

15 1455 RIVER ANNEX RD 2:32pm 4

16 RIVER ANNEX RD & DARBY RD 2:32pm 1

17 1096 RIVER ANNEX RD 2:32pm 2

18 871 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:37pm 3

19 801 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:37pm 1

20 651 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:37pm 1

21 121 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:40pm 4

22 11 JACKS BRANCH RD 2:40pm 1

23 1780 MUSCOGEE RD 2:42pm 1

24 2510 MUSCOGEE RD 2:45pm 4

25 1575 MUSCOGEE RD 2:49pm 7

26 1425 MUSCOGEE RD 2:50pm 0

MUSCOGEE RD & KITTRELL ST 2:50pm



STOP SHEET 0031_3-07_AM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 03-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_3-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 1009 WOODBURY PL (21) 06:35am 16

02 3061 WOODBURY CIR (20) 06:39am 5

03 2002 WOODBURY DR (19) 06:42am 4

04 BECKS LAKE RD & ELDER LN (17697) 06:47am 1

05 1400 BECKS LAKE RD 06:51am 0

06 24 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 06:55am 1

07 390 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 06:58am 3

08 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & GAINEY LN 06:58am 1

09 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & GLENNA LN 06:59am 2

10 1476 WISHBONE RD 06:59am 0

11 1330 WISHBONE RD 07:01am 1

12 CLYMIL DR & NIGHT MARES LN 07:03am 1

13 EDEN LANE & CLYMIL DR (17698) 07:06am 3

14 197 CROWNDALE RD 07:08am 2

15 434 CROWNDALE CT 07:09am 5

16 COTTAGE HILL RD & VIRECENT RD 07:12am 2

17 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_3-07_PM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 03-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_3-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:00pm

02 1009 WOODBURY PL 2:11pm 1

03 3061 WOODBURY CIR 2:12pm 1

04 2002 WOODBURY DR 2:15pm 1

05 BECKS LAKE RD & ELDER LN 2:22pm 1

06 1400 BECKS LAKE RD 2:28pm 1

07 24 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:34pm 1

08 390 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:35pm 1

09 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & GAINEY LN 2:35pm 1

10 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & GLENNA LN 2:36pm 1

11 1476 WISHBONE RD 2:39pm 1

12 1330 WISHBONE RD 2:40pm 1

13 CLYMIL DR & NIGHT MARES LN (23501) 2:43pm 1

14 EDEN LN & CLYMIL DR 2:47pm 1

15 197 CROWNDALE RD 2:50pm 1

16 434 CROWNDALE CT 2:51pm 1

17 COTTAGE HILL RD & VIRECENT RD 2:54pm



STOP SHEET 0031_10-07_AM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARGARET BODIFORD

BUS 10-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_10-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 GONZALEZ PARK DR & PAULINE ST (17639) 06:36am 5

02 FAWN LN & DEERFOOT LN (17646) 06:37am 8

03 GOLDENROD RD & DEERFOOT LN 06:42am 4

04 GOLDENROD RD & WOODLAKE DR (17685) 06:44am 9

05 1511 GOLDENROD RD 06:47am 2

06 1294 PAULINE ST 06:50am 1

07 964 KATHLEEN AVE 06:52am 1

08 1215 KATHLEEN AVE (17584) 06:53am 5

09 2001 KATHLEEN AVE 06:57am 2

10 OLD NOVAK RD & CANDY LN (200884149501) 07:02am 3

11 OLD NOVAK RD & EL CAMINO DR (2008715747231) 07:03am 3

12 OLD NOVAK RD & BENJULYN RD (200884147281) 07:04am 7

13 142 COUNTRI LN (18) 07:09am 1

14 651 N HWY 95A 07:14am 1

15 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_10-07_PM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARGARET BODIFORD

BUS 10-07

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_10-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 2:00pm

02 651 N HWY 95A 2:15pm 1

03 GONZALEZ PARK DR & PAULINE ST 2:23pm 6

04 FAWN LN & DEERFOOT LN 2:24pm 3

05 GOLDENROD RD & DEERFOOT LN 2:27pm 2

06 GOLDENROD RD & WOODLAKE DR 2:28pm 4

07 1511 GOLDENROD RD 2:28pm 1

08 1294 PAULINE ST 2:31pm 1

09 964 KATHLEEN AVE 2:34pm 3

10 1215 KATHLEEN AVE 2:35pm 4

11 2001 KATHLEEN AVE 2:38pm 2

12 OLD NOVAK RD & CANDY LN 2:43pm 4

13 OLD NOVAK RD & EL CAMINO DR 2:45pm 5

14 OLD NOVAK RD & BENJULYN RD 2:46pm 4

15 142 COUNTRI LN 2:49pm 3



STOP SHEET 0031_19-08_AM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBD

BUS 19-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_19-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TAYLOR ST & IRENE LN (17807) 06:42am 3

02 ROBINSON ST & MUSCOGEE RD 06:43am 4

03 PINE ST & WEGNER AVE 06:47am 2

04 ROCKY AVE & ROCKY LN 06:47am 3

05 301 HOMELAND AVE 06:48am 2

06 MINTZ LN & PACE  PKWY 06:51am 7

07 PACE PKWY & JONAH ST (17653) 07:42am 9

08 MORRIS AVE & COULTER AVE (17532) 06:57am 1

09 LAKEVIEW AVE & ESCAMBIA AVE (17613) 06:57am 5

10 LAKEVIEW AVE & BELMONT AVE 07:01am 1

11 FORREST ST & ESCAMBIA AVE 07:01am 6

12 LAKEVIEW AVE & WELL LINE RD 08:05am 7

13 807 COULTER AVE 07:06am 1

14 BOOTH AVE & MAGNOLIA AVE 07:08am 6

15 VAUGHN AVE & MONROE AVE 07:10am 5

16 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:15am



STOP SHEET 0031_19-08_PM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBD

BUS 19-08

SCHOOL JIM ALLEN ELEM

ROUTE 0031_19-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEM 2:00pm

02 MONROE AVE & VAUGHN ST 2:18pm 3

03 BOOTH AVE & MAGNOLIA AVE 2:19pm 4

04 807 COULTER AVE 2:19pm 2

05 LAKEVIEW AVE & WELL LINE RD 2:23pm 5

06 FORREST ST & ESCAMBIA AVE 2:24pm 3

07 LAKEVIEW AVE & BELMONT AVE 2:25pm 4

08 LAKEVIEW AVE & ESCAMBIA AVE 2:25pm 2

09 MORRIS AVE & COULTER AVE 2:28pm 4

10 PACE PKWY & JONAH ST 2:29pm 2

11 PACE PKWY & MINTZ LN 2:30pm 3

12 301 HOMELAND AVE 2:30pm 2

13 ROCKY AVE & ROCKY LN 2:33pm 2

14 PINE ST & WEGNER AVE 2:33pm 1

15 ROBINSON ST & MUSCOGEE RD 2:36pm 2

16 TAYLOR ST & IRENE LN 2:37pm 1



STOP SHEET 0031_20-08_AM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER ELLEN SIMS

BUS 20-08

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_20-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 MUSCOGEE RD & SANTA ROSA RD 06:46am 1

02 SANTA ROSA RD & ISABELLA RD 06:46am 1

03 NAVARRO RD & SAN CARLOS RD (17636) 06:49am 1

04 140 MADRID RD 06:49am 3

05 BALBOA RD & PERDIDO RD (2008721821371) 06:52am 6

06 222 SANTA ROSA RD 06:54am 1

07 188 DESOTO RD 06:57am 3

08 227 MADRID RD 06:57am 3

09 MADRID RD & WELL LINE RD (2008721832531) 06:58am 6

10 WELL LINE RD & BROOKHILLS DR 07:02am 4

11 ROSE PETAL LN & PINE TOP LN (17570) 07:03am 10

12 NEAL RD & FOREHAND LN (17565) 07:05am 15

13 1001 NEAL RD 07:12am 1

14 1095 N HIGHWAY 29 (2008711114711) 07:12am 1

15 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_20-08_PM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER ELLEN SIMS

BUS 20-08

SCHOOL JIM ALLEN ELEM

ROUTE 0031_20-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEM 2:00pm

02 1095 N HWY 29 2:17pm 1

03 ROSE PETAL LN & PINE TOP LN 2:21pm 3

04 NEAL RD & FOREHAND LN 2:22pm 3

05 1001 NEAL RD 2:24pm 1

06 WELL LINE RD & BROOKHILLS DR (21244) 2:25pm 2

07 MADRID RD & WELL LINE RD 2:28pm 2

08 227 MADRID RD (21177) 2:29pm 3

09 188 DESOTO RD (21256) 2:29pm 1

10 222 SANTA ROSA RD 2:33pm 2

11 BALBOA RD & PERDIDO RD 2:34pm 3

12 140 MADRID RD 2:34pm 1

13 NAVARRO RD & SAN CARLOS RD 2:37pm 2

14 SANTA ROSA RD & ISABELLA RD (21267) 2:37pm 1

15 MUSCOGEE RD & SANTA ROSA RD 2:40pm 2



STOP SHEET 0031_24-09_AM

PRINTED 08/10/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARIE BODIFORD

BUS 24-09

SCHOOL Jim Allen Elementary

ROUTE 0031_24-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 MCKENZIE RD & EASTMAN LN (17757) 06:38am 6

02 417 MCKENZIE RD (17725) 06:40am 5

03 MCKENZIE RD & EZELL LN (20087111326551) 06:42am 1

04 825 MCKENZIE RD 06:44am 2

05 MCKENZIE RD & CHAVERS RD (20087141536531) 06:45am 7

06 1086 MCKENZIE RD 06:47am 7

07 1275 MCKENZIE RD 06:49am 5

08 MCKENZIE RD & SMYERS RD 06:53am 5

09 MCKENZIE RD & ELNA RD (2008711138491) 06:55am 6

10 2106 PARKER RD 06:57am 5

11 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & PARKER RD (17802) 06:58am 9

12 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & BUCKHEAD TRACE (17786) 07:03am 7

13 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HOLLOW POINT DR 07:06am 3

14 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HANDY RD (20087111320131) 07:07am 2

15 1109 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:07am 3

16 1100 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:08am 1

17 991 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:09am 3

18 960 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:10am 2

19 909 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 07:12am 1

20 JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_24-09_PM

PRINTED 08/10/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARIE BODIFORD

BUS 24-09

SCHOOL JIM ALLEN ELEM

ROUTE 0031_24-09_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEM 2:00pm

02 MCKENZIE RD & EASTMAN LN (23284) 2:16pm 3

03 417 MCKENZIE RD (23265) 2:16pm 2

04 MCKENZIE RD & EZELL LN 2:17pm 2

05 825 MCKENZIE RD 2:18pm 2

06 MCKENZIE RD & CHAVERS RD 2:18pm 2

07 1086 MCKENZIE RD 2:19pm 1

08 1275 MCKENZIE RD 2:19pm 1

09 MCKENZIE RD & SMYERS RD 2:20pm 3

10 MCKENZIE RD & ELNA RD 2:22pm 5

11 2106 PARKER RD 2:23pm 5

12 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & PARKER RD 2:25pm 4

13 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & BUCKHEAD TRACE 2:27pm 6

14 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HOLLOW POINT DR 2:28pm 3

15 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HANDY RD 2:28pm 2

16 1109 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:30pm 4

17 1100 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:31pm 3

18 991 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:32pm 3

19 960 WILLIAMS DITCH RD (23332) 2:33pm 5

20 909 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 2:35pm 4



STOP SHEET 0031_26-08_AM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DAISY ROBINSON

BUS 26-08

SCHOOL JIM ALLEN ELEM

ROUTE 0031_26-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 PHALROSE LN & COOLEY RD (2008715932491) 06:32am 3

02 195 NEAL RD 06:36am 1

03 173 CEDAR TREE LN (17715) 06:36am 1

04 CEDAR TREE LN & CEDAR POINT RD (17699) 06:39am 7

05 780 CEDAR TREE LN 06:41am 1

06 941 PINOAK LN 06:44am 1

07 2198 N HIGHWAY 29 (2008715950441) 06:46am 2

08 HAZZARD LN & N HIGHWAY29 (17756) 06:49am 4

09 2450 N HIGHWAY 29 (2008715948111) 06:51am 3

10 611 W QUINTETTE RD (200871510071) 06:54am 1

11 351 W QUINTETTE RD (17734) 06:55am 2

12 WELCOME ROAD & WELCOME CIR (17735) 06:58am 0

13 200 W QUINTETTE RD 07:00am 4

14 W QUINTETTE RD & STACEY RD (17719) 07:01am 8

15 2997 N HWY 95A 07:04am 4

16 2040 STACEY RD (17720) 07:08am 2

17 1715 N HIGHWAY 95A (20087151030131) 07:11am 1

18 1593 N HWY 95A 07:11am 2

19 N HIGHWAY95A & DAYLILY RD (17690) 07:12am 1

20 JIM ALLEN ELEM 07:20am



STOP SHEET 0031_26-08_PM

PRINTED 08/08/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DAISY ROBINSON

BUS 26-08

SCHOOL JIM ALLEN ELEM

ROUTE 0031_26-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JIM ALLEN ELEM 2:00pm

02 195 NEAL RD 2:17pm 1

03 PHALROSE LN & COOLEY RD 2:18pm 3

04 CEDAR TREE LN & CEDAR POINT RD (23482) 2:21pm 2

05 210 CEDAR TREE LN 2:21pm 1

06 173 CEDAR TREE LN (23458) 2:21pm 1

07 1593 N HWY 95A 2:22pm 4

08 N HIGHWAY95A & DAYLILY RD (23483) 2:23pm 4

09 780 CEDAR TREE LN 2:26pm 1

10 941 PINOAK LN 2:29pm 1

11 2198 N HWY 29 2:31pm 1

12 HAZZARD LN & N HIGHWAY29 2:34pm 3

13 611 W QUINTETTE RD 2:37pm 1

14 351 W QUINTETTE RD 2:37pm 1

15 WELCOME RD & WELCOME CIR 2:41pm 6

16 200 W QUINTETTE RD 2:45pm 4

17 2997 N HWY 95A 2:45pm 1

18 W QUINTETTE RD & STACEY RD 2:48pm 3

19 2040 STACEY RD 2:48pm 1

20 1715 N HWY 95A 2:51pm 1


	Jim Allen Elem 1
	Jim Allen Elem 2
	Jime ALlen 3



